501864684 03/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Stevan Bogdan Jovanovich | 03/23/2012 |
| Iuliu Ioan Blaga | 03/23/2012 |
| Allen Boronkay | 03/21/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IntegenX Inc. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 5720 Stoneridge Drive, Ste. 300, Bldg. B | |
| City: | Pleasanton | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94588 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13367326 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (925)574-7373

 Phone:
 925-701-3400

 Email:
 johns@integenx.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: IntegenX Inc.

Address Line 1: 5720 Stoneridge Drive, Ste. 300, Bldg. B

Address Line 2: Attn: Corporate IP Attorney
Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35232-701.303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Storella

Total Attachments: 2

source=701-301-Assignment#page1.tif source=701-301-Assignment#page2.tif

H \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 027920 FRAME: 0048

Page **1** of **2**

PATENT

REEL: 027920 FRAME: 0049

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- Docket Number: 35232-701.303
- 3. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

1.

Signature:

Name:

Stevan Bogdan Jovanovich

Date:

2.

Signature: Name:

Iuliu Ioan Blaga

Date:

3/23/2012

3.

Signature: 🚿

Name:

Allen Boronkay

Date: X

Maril

Page 2 of 2